Website: http://www.jkpsc.nic.in Email: secypsc@gmail.com



May-Oct: 0194-2312629 (f) 2312631-Srinagar Nov-April: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530-Jammu

## JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Resham Ghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu

Subject: Select List for the posts of Medical Officer Unani in Health & Medical

**Education Department.** 

Ref.: J&K Public Service Commission Decision/Resolution under item No.4.8 taken/passed in the  $4^{\rm th}$  Meeting of Commission held on

05.04.2019.

## Notification No. 39 – PSC (DR-S) of 2019 Dated: 12.04.2019

In continuation of Notification No.13-PSC (DR-S) of 2019 dated 16.01.2019 and with reference to Commission decision taken in the 4<sup>th</sup> Meeting held on 05.04.2019 and on the basis of the performance in the interview coupled with the weight-age accorded to the marks secured in written test in pursuance of Rule 51 of the J&K Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 1980 as amended from time to time and other related parameters, the **Revised select list** under ST category candidates against the available posts is given in **Annexure-A** to this Notification.

## Note:-

- 1. The Commission reserves the right to have certificates/documents of the candidates verified, if it is at any stage found expedient to do so. The Select List is purely provisional and is subject to the outcome of writ petitions pending before any competent Court of law.
- 2. The select list is provisional. Any objection may be submitted to the Commission within five days for examination and disposal. No claim will be entertained after five days from the date of issuance of Notification.

Sd/-(Rajesh Sharma) KAS Secretary J&K Public Service Commission.

Dated: 12.04.2019

No. PSC/DR/Medical Officer/Unani/2017

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Director General Information Department for favour of getting the notice published in at least two local leading English dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.

- 3. General Manager, Govt. Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 4. Assistant Director (P&S), J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. I/C Grievance Cell, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 7. Private Secretary to \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Hon'ble Member, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble member.
- 8. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website.
- 9. In-Charge Camp Office, Srinagar.
- 10. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 11. Main file/Programme file.

## Annexure- A (Select List)

S NO	BD NO	NAME	PARENTAGE	ADDRESS	CAT	MERIT
SELECT LIST OF ST CATEGORY						
1.	116	MUSSARAT NAZ	MOHD ASHRAF	HOUSE 320 SECTOR 4 SANJAY NAGAR	ST	41.38
2.	08	ROMAN FATIMA	NISAR HUSSAIN KHAN	INSIDE KATHIDARWAZA RAINAWARI PO RAINAWARI SRINAGAR	ST	40.88
3.	110	TENZEN WANGCHOK	AMAR NATH	R/O VILLAGE KABAN PADDAR TEHSIL ATHOLI PADDAR POST OFFICE ATHOLI PADDAR	ST	40.00

E&OE

Sd/(Rajesh Sharma) KAS
Secretary,
J&K Public Service Commission.